                                                                                     1 of 3
3M™ Heat Shrink Tubing HDT
Heavy-Duty, Polyolefin
Data Sheet November 2018
Description
3M™ Heat Shrink Tubing HDT is designed to provide reliable performance as well as
excellent mechanical and environmental protection.  This flame-retardant product
combines the important advantage of easy handling and installation with maximum

in.   (mm)
Recovered
Outer Wall
Thickness
(Nominal)
in.   (mm)
Length
in.
Std. Pkg.
Pieces/
Carton
Color
HDT-0300-48A #14 - #8 AWG .30   (7,62) .10   (2,5) .08   (2,0) 48 20 Red and Black
HDT-0400-48A #12 - #6 AWG .40   (10,2) .15   (3,8) .09   (2,3) 48 20 Red and Black
HDT-0800-48A #8 - 1/0 AWG .80   (20,3) .20   (5,1) .11   (2,8) 48 20 Red and Black
HDT-1100-48A #2 – 4/0 AWG 1.10  (27,9) .37   (9,4) .12   (3,0) 48 20 Red and Black
HDT-1500-48A 3/0 – 400 MCM 1.50  (38,1) .50  (12,7) .17   (4,3) 48 20 Black Only
HDT-2000-48A 250 – 750 MCM 2.00  (50,8) .65  (16,5) .17   (4,3) 48 10 Black Only
HDT-3000-48A 600 – 1250 MCM 3.00  (76,2) 1.00  (25,4) .17   (4,3) 48 10 Black Only
HDT-4500-48A 1500 – 2500 MCM 4.50  (114,3) 1.50  (38,1) .17   (4,3) 48 5 Black Only
HDT-6000-48A 2.1” – 4.8” O.D. 6.00  (152,4) 1.80  (45,7) .17   (4,3) 48 5 Black Only
HDT-7000-48A 2.5” – 5.6” O.D. 7.00  (177,8) 2.00  (50,8) .17   (4,3) 48 5 Black Only
3M™ Heat Shrink Tubing HDT
 2 of 3
Shrink Ratio
3M™ Heat Shrink Tubing HDT has a 3:1 shrink ratio.  When freely recovered, the